2012

2013

2014

o © ©® N o o N~ w N =

—_

11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

o © 0o N o a b~ w N -~

- O O o o a4
o o0 b WD —~

17
18

7TAV48(L)
8A3B8(x%)
118208(X)
12818(x)
18248(K)
2A28(%)

48208(x)
58218(X)
58248(%&)
68 8B(xL)
68118(X)
68198(K)
7A128(%)
8A23B(%)
8R248(x)
8H258(8)
108 98(X)
118 6B(XK)
118178(8)
118248(8)
12818(8)
12858(K)
12878(x)
18198(8)
2/28(8)
3A6B8(NK)

4H268(L)
58218(K)
5H268(R)
58298(K)
68 58(K)
6A88(8)
7R9B8(X)
7H218(%)
8A7B(K)
8A228(%)
9R68(x%)
9A26B (&)
108288(X)
11A218(%)
118308(8)
128208(x)
18238(&)
2838(X)

RRE
SR
R
=R
KERAF
FE

Jm

[REDOH] IETO>T I BIRSE—E

FNXIZENRBERNAR
BlEHATEKABSES BRER
RRPRILXIENPER
SRR ERM BN
PIEmHEEER
TEERENSEBRRET

HRBICEARRBUEED
RHHRERERZS

LERZHE=ZENHER - ZRNPE - ZRPZRPTA

FNIXBERMX "H#E0H, EER
FESEIHE RS S (BIDEBFPRR)
Rk T 32 AU INAR
TR I PR
UM THE0E) BMER
IVIIAFECETEESR
LERESHIIARIZNER
Iz RRarGHIRPR
BAERFIILNFREER
B EETILPRINFR
R LPENEPRR
FEMESERR
MIBMHIBE PFR
=BT R VNERE FEPTA
RS R RS BRRERE]
HERBUWEAL BB
A BUERERIEA S

REHILRHNAR
AR IZIERENFAR
BT KRR PR

FRENBZR BISRNENER BESR

BB I G EHINERPTA
ST I IE PR

NBEHIZDNNPRPTARARBRER

ARFEBRIGED
IETHEZRES(REAFR)
RIS/ NEER
SEMPTAEESR
BEMIULIR PR
RIBHNRESEIR
IENERRBOR
TIRRARGERR
RRAIZEMNNARPTAZR
SHHEEAFLHEPAR
TEmERPTAEKBZES

LR E—

i N I

RB X8+
TRt 'R
(RIS
1T F08

TRt 'R
(R ES
1T F08
fig oW 3ESE
LR
127 M2
1T f08
LR
LR
(R ES
1T F08
LR
=8 xR
LR E—
LR E—
LR
TRt 'R
(IR ES
1T F08
LR

TR
T F08
1T 708
LR
(RIS
1T F08
1T 708

T f08. 1B HE. 80 K=

(RIS
T F08
1T 708
LR
RB =8F
RB =8F
LR 88—
LR
fik Mis2
T F08

—R
REE
AfE - REE
REE
ReEE - MR
—f%
SH0ESt
PTA
REERS

EfE - REE
RE - REE

AfE - REE

RERIZEH
RE - REE
EfE - R
—f% - PTA
4fE - PTA
6F4% - PTA

PTA
&€ - PTA
4fE - PTA

SR E4E - RES

REE - —M
—f%
EfE - REE
A1
PTA

(BFRER)

46
130
402

75
118
80
851
20
156
160
60
203
330
130
400
181
293
97
40
194
50
300
170
107
600
190
250

4001
80
540
450

80
300
320

50
150
127

74
370
264
175
100
284
120
100

926



[REDOH] IETO>T I BIRSE—E (BFRER)

19 2A218(x) PIRR HEBHO "RLEOH) HED T A8 — 150
Shi&Est 3830
1 58148(K) RER BEOREESR T 08 BRRRE - TEEEE - —R 297
2 5R238(%) oL (WOMI=—BPEK WEB =87 EfE - REE R 140
3 6A78(8) Ewe MW IEHNARPTAXALER TR X 5-6 FAERES 190
4 6R89B8(X) WER REDIRFNEREIZEVVWDR T8 REE - —R 125
5 68148(B) L858 ZRMAEPER 1Bk BIsE DIRERE - RES 335
6 6814B8(8) L8R =RMISER 1R% Mlse — 48
7 7A3B(%&) w8 ELHHURINFRPTA R PTA. —fi& 60
8 7R168(X) EBR KAUFIZPAIPFR TR HF REE 100
9 7H228(K) WK KRMIZE=PER LR E— AfE - RES 390
10 7H248(£) 18R EHHRED DR Bl &= PTA 89
2015 11 9A58(1) BHR FBEH—BEHNERK Btk R RE - REH 400
12 10828(%) HRR FrRmILNGHINER T8 41E - RES 742
13 10827-28B(AX) SR NPOEABBERERERY D - LB Ei6 2FEELRE 104
14 108298(K) AR LB R ES T f08 LR HBEBERE 400
15 118458(K) EBRER ERERFHREFEHBHHER fisr gL REL 76
16 11A108(X) BRIIE BAEHRBEMES - TABESSBHR T8 MR BEREFRE 143
17 118148(1) PIRR BBETHSBULEALREBRES EER T 0S8 REEE - REL - —1& 180
18 11/815(8) prar el PRENZNE LEERES - HEZER T A8 INPRE - (REEH 70
19 3A138(B) RIFS B RPN RER T A8 NP - RELEH 78
20 38148(8) RS BRFBECREREYY— T8 —fig 250
ShiEs 4217
1 48168(1) KBRAF NEBHIZAWLANER IF 08 RE - RES 321
2 68108(&) REARIR FiMILNK PR Bl &= AfE-IRES 500
g 68118(L) ERESR HAKMIZAEEKNER fis4r W ER PTA 130
4 68268(B) LR FRMILPINERPTA 1k [IsE 6FRE - RES 200
5 6H268(B) Wes KRy bY VI —(CKRERAS) IF 08 —f 87
6 68278(R) 1BR)IE BRABHURHNFR - REPFR - T 05 R&E-4fE 409
6 68288(X) BR)IE BAETHEZESS A8 REE - —R 350
7 7B18(®) BES MUMmFBECAR/\EDT 08 —fiR 120
8 7H238(+) WS BREM I EAKEINERPTAKESD RE K REE 43
9 98148(K) SR SMMHILBEENER FE X 1REEH 70
10 9A218(K) SHER EEMESEEXERY KD—0 {EEB 7 —h& 29
11 10868(A) =HE WEMIZEILBPERRBAENE 08 REZ 700
12 108178(8) R HORTILENPRIR T A8 £t 160
12 108188(X) WRE HKRMIULE=PFER T f08 £t - REE 480
2016 12 10A188(X) Wl KRMILEAPFR A8 41E - RES 360
12 108198(K) WK HKORTIZFEBRNERR T 0S8 41E - RES 380
13 108258(X) HEIR NERNHBEEESRBICRR T A8 REE - M 146
14 118268(1) KRR SPHPTANERALETO Y & T $08 REE - M 182
15 12828(%) AR BEMIUASER/NARPTA (O iE IRE - REH 300
16 12A38(1) KO8 RO TIEEIEPEIRPTA Tt 'R PTA 100
17 12838(+) KR EIOMEETB/NER 147% 3h SEIRE - REE 150
18 128108(1) MEBER BRARNEHPTAESES (it PTABIRE 64

19 28188(%) BER EEHHERRBEICHO—HTOI 1Y CETEER Tl #RF FES - RES 101



2017

2018

© 00 N O O b~ W N

o © ® N o O A~ W N

—_

11

13
14
15
16
17
18

7A38(8)
7R168(L)
118278(8)
128178(8)

5H288(B)
6812B(A)
6816B8(£)
7H178(R)
7R228(%)
7H8288(%&)
8A3B(N)
8H288(R)
9H218(K)
9A308(x)
10818(8)
10A148(1)
10A218(1)
108298(8)
11858(8)
11888(K)
118128(8)
118138(A)
12A28(%)
2848(8)
3A38(%)

4H8218(%)
5838(xX)
58178(NK)
68128(X)
6A8178(B)
7R9B(R)
7H128(K)
7R148(%)
8A48(1)
9H128(K)
9R198(K)
9R268(XK)
9A28H(%)
1084(XK)
108148(8)
11898(%)
118188(8
11A308(%)

WER
BER
BER
KBRAF
AR
KBRAF
FRE
RER
FA[IITS
ERESR
WK
FHREB
BR)R
REE
KBRAF
KBRAF
N
KBRAF

Jo

[REDOH] IETO>T I BIRSE—E

TEMPTARGZRRPEHESEIPTAZSS
NPOEARILDERAFRERIET 2R
BTGNP TA
S < DFHLBDBINER

BEMIWINER
RBHZFEEINER
RADIRINARPTA

AMKZE BIROST
BEHPTAZRHAERFEST OV D
RRHNAREERE RS PRIGRRES
FHRSHHEEZEESR - FTHSHARORIARS
KBRHINSPIFE BR - REH
HRMILARNER - ARPFR
NPOEARBHREE - ISR
SHREXBRRESR
AAMB IR PERRERE PR
RHEDISHNERPTA
HEFHERENS - CSLOENREY ST
BRETHERESR
FPHMIZEEILNER
RARDILRBR/NERPTA
RRAFIIEERSR
BIERRZEERI ST
BMH LA/ NARPTA
DL SRR

CEZETHD>ERIEDULBIR
HH\\z0rganic Market
DB HHRRIEER

BYEEIZ E/NFER
REFRH s RHBBEEER
ELEMUASLEPER
HLDE) TFEHDOREBBUZRY MED

RURVZPERPTAEESR FHE-PRTOvVY
FWHAELIJAPAN
RHDIRHEPFRPTA
EREIIIR BN
RmmiLREE/NER
HKEBRH =& D PRRPTA
HEEZFHZILNFRPTA
BHMILERNERPTA
REFPEBHBE I HIRPAR
EREBILATNER
PREFHILIRFPIR

T F08
KM 1=

Bk &R - KB FA

(IR ES

LR 88—
LR
FE X
1T f08
fig oW 3ESE
%l &6
(R ES
1T f08
LR
LR
FE X
I
LR 88—
LR
(R ES
1T f08
LR
LR
RB =8F
1T f08

B0 &=

PR Sl
T F08
1T 708
%l &6
(RIS
1T F08
80 &=
LR
8l &=
LR E—
1T 708
LR
(RIS
LR E—
FE X
LR
(RIS
T F08

e
R hek
o -
c 0
e
B ook

Sh0ESt
REE
REE
EfE - REE
—#%
REE-—MK
REE
REE-—MR
REE
AfE - REE
—R
—R
REE
REE-—MK
—R
REE-—MR
AfE - REE
REE
EfE - REE
—R
REE
—fi%

SN0ESt
—R

et

18
JU

(BFRER)

5382
500
60
300
300
1160
650
40
125
150
205
34
283
130
200
70
70
50
231
80
157
107
40
520
72
72
463
3749
28
40
195
500
68
230
600
120
40
78
137
350
530
104
70
850
155
261



[REDOH] IETO>T I BIRSE—E (BFRER)

I___

19 128148(%) PR FONEER/NERPTA T F08 150
20 18308(K) RI5E EHRIIABNERPTA T 058 PTA 200
SN0ESt 4706
1 68218(&) ARG AR RUEBEBESERR T f08 PTA 667
2 68288(%&) BER SRR TEIIIR TRV T F08 PTA 150
3 7B2B8(X) RI5E ABM=HEPEAR 1T f08 41E - PTA 77
4 7R11B(K) MEBER KIUTFIZAE/NERPTA T 108 IRE - PTA 640
5 7R238(X) RBRAT SRHAPRETHES T f08 #ae 1730
6 8R2B8(%&) KBRS SPHRBEREIHELY- T F08 261 33
7 8A178(K) RRARR REBZEDIHOR - SARF ANB =87 REE 40
8 9A218(x%) WHE IvtvR RB =8F INPPTA 103
9 108108(K) BHER PREHILE PR T f08 4fE - PTA 150
10 11898(1) EREIR ZEERUDDDF T F08 REE 70
11 118128(X) R JNFBEBTIZ) | [FBPFR 1T f08 4fE PTA 400
2019 12 118138(X) g RAMPTAESESR T 108 PTAKRE 164
13 118148(K) Wig WEHERRES T f08 PTA 218
14 11A258(A) sFR AREETIAER/NERPTA L INPPTA 91
15 118268(X) BFR BREDPARPTA T 08 1 150
16 118298(®) fEWER AR EBRINER T 08 PTA 70
17 12A58(K) fELWE EEMIDTIR/NFRPTA T f08 IRE - PTA 160
18 12A78(%) RIBR RENRE ZH 55 REE 70
19 128118 EWR SEHPTAERIRES 1T F08 PTA 96
20 2B7B(%) RRE IPNKNPPTAEER T 08 —f% 752
21 2R278(K) RRE TREIDRNBEEPFER T f08 4fE - PTA 190
22 28298(%) REFR BEMOGMOG T F08 ik 0

ShESt 6021



